RESOLUTION NO. 24-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE KITSAP TRANSIT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE KITSAP TRANSIT COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, by Resolution 91-91, the Board of Commissioners of Kitsap Transit authorized the Community Advisory Committee (CAC) to determine the makeup of its committee to ensure regular participation by representative groups of Kitsap residents; and

WHEREAS, the term of Tecla Legge, Kingston, is coming up for renewal in May 2024; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Legge has expressed an interest in continued membership on the CAC; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit staff requested and received an updated application from Ms. Legge; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Legge helps facilitate communication between Kitsap Transit and the greater Kingston community, staying aware of what is occurring and bringing issues to the attention of Kitsap Transit and her community; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends the reappointment of Tecla Legge for another twoyear (2-year) term as reflected below, effective on the original expiration date, in order to maintain an experienced committee.

Tecla Legge Kingston 06/24 – 05/26		Tecla Legge	Kingston	06/24 – 05/26	
------------------------------------	--	-------------	----------	---------------	--

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners that Tecla Legge be reappointed to the Kitsap Transit Community Advisory Committee for a two-year (2-year) term effective June 1, 2024.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Kitsap Transit at a regular meeting held on the 4th day of June, 2024.

Docusigned by:

Lea Wheeler

702D47B21D054B5...

Greg Wheeler, Chairperson

ATTEST:

-DocuSigned by:

Jackie Bidon

Jackie Bidon, Clerk of the Board